DOCUMENT ID NO.: 103108295	VIA FAX: 571-273-0140 P/2528-23
PATENTS RECORDATION COVER SHEET	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
Gianluca GIACOMAZZI Stefano CAVALLARI	Azionaria Costruzioni Macchine Automatiche A.C.M.A. S.p.A. Via Cristoforo Colombo, 1 40131 Bologna ITALY
Type of Entity: Individuals	Type of Entity: Italian Corporation
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? no	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
CORRECTION of Assignment Recorded at Reel / Frame: 017127 / 0040 on 10/25/2005	
Execution Dates: June 8, 2005	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution 	ution date of the application ls:
A. Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/525,924 Additional number	rs attached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should	6. Total number of documents involved: 1
be mailed: OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	ASSIGNMENT RECORDAL FEE OF \$40.00 TO BE CHARGED TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 15-0700 In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent end Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. MAX MOSKOWITZ Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

PATENT REEL: 017330 FRAME: 0589

10-27-2005 P/2528-23 PATENTS KEUL 193108295 HEET To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Gianiuca GIACOMAZZI Azionaria Costruzioni Macchine Stefano CAVALLARI Automatiche A.C.M.A. S.p.A. Via Cristoforo Colombo, 1 40131 Bologna ITALY Type of Entity: Italian Corporation Type of Entity: Individuals Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached? NO Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment **Execution Date:** June 8, 2005 Application number(s) or patent number(s):
 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application ts: A. Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/525,924 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of documents involved: correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403 Enclosed as part of Check No. 22251 In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is

inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Palant and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

MAX MOSKOWITZ

Name of Person Signing

October 21, 2005

Total number of pages including coverisheet, lattachments, and document:

10/26/2005 EDOOPER 00000052 10525924

01 FC:8021

00726133.1

PATENT REEL: 017330 FRAME: 0590

Attorney Docket, No. P/2528-23

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS

- 1. GIACOMAZZI Giantuca of 46044 GOITO (Italy) Via Maglio, 44
- 2. CAVALLARI Stefano of 40135 BOLOGNA (Italy) Via del Mèloncello, 5

(hereinafter referred to as the assignor), have invented a certain improvement relating to:

"METHOD AND MACHINE FOR LABELLING A SUCCESSION OF CONTAINERS BY MEANS OF A NUMBER OF INDEPENDENT LABELLING STATIONS"

for which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared.

- the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:
- said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on August 20, 2003
 International Application No. PCT/EP2003/050382, the United States of America being designated.

AND WHEREAS:

AZIONARIA COSTRUZIONI MACCHINE AUTOMATICHE A.C.M.A. S.p.A. of 40131 BOLOGNA (Italy) Via Cristoforo Colombo, 1

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that in exchange for good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made,

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof,

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith,

EXECUTED, this 8th day of June 2005

RECORDED: 03/09/2006

anluca GIACOMAZZI Stefano

PATENT REEL: 017330 FRAME: 0591